Failure to comply with these standards may result in the officer’s removal from the 
K-9 Unit. 

3. K-9 Handlers are subject to SWAT Unit call-outs. 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

E. Call-Outs 

1. K-9 Handlers shall be on-call and are subject to call-outs on a twenty-four (24) 

hour, three-hundred and sixty-five (365) day basis, unless granted supervisor-
approved leave or sick leave.  

a. The K-9 Unit Sergeant shall issue an on-call schedule every other month. The 

on-call schedule identifies the primary and secondary on-call teams.  
b. The K-9 Unit Sergeant shall only modify the on-call schedule to accommodate

[...]

Failure to comply with these standards may result in the officer’s removal from the 
K-9 Unit. 

3. K-9 Handlers are subject to SWAT Unit call-outs. 

E. Call-Outs 

1. K-9 Handlers shall be on-call and are subject to call-outs on a twenty-four (24) 
hour, three-hundred and sixty-five (365) day basis, unless granted supervisor-
approved leave or sick leave.  

a. The K-9 Unit Sergeant shall issue an on-call schedule every other month. The 

on-call schedule identifies the primary and secondary on-call teams.  
b. The K-9 Unit Sergeant shall only modify the on-call schedule to accommodate